

State of Misconsin 2017 - 2018 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0174/1 EVM:kjf

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 98

March 22, 2017 - Offered by Representative OTT.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	1. Page 2, line 2: delete "sub. (1g) (am) 1., the court" and substitute "sub. (1g)
3	(am) 1., the court restriction of the person's".
4	2. Page 2, line 3: delete that line and substitute " shall restrict the operating
5	privilege <u>under the order</u> under sub. (1g) (am) 1. <u>shall begin on the date</u> ".
6	3. Page 2, line 4: delete " <u>extending</u> " and substitute " <u>extend</u> ".
7	4. Page 2, line 10: delete "the court shall restrict the" and substitute "the court
8	shall restrict the <u>restriction of the person's</u> ".
9	5. Page 2, line 10: after "sub. (1g) (am) 1." insert " <u>shall extend</u> ".
10	(END)